95
Main Options
Auxiliary/Pilot
Contacts
Mushroom
Pawl
Padlock Pawl
Closed Lid

  ++  Not UL/CSA listed.
                +++ Required when mating to rigid mounted male inlet.
Order Example:  480V DR250 + 2 auxiliary contacts
               DR250 Metal inlet 3P+G = 39-28243-K04-972
5/16”
hole
Receptacle
(female)
Inlet
(male)
North American UL/CSA Configurations
Easy Closing
Mechanism
! Don’t forget to add installation
accessories to your order
Tabs for latching to
closing mechanism
Standard DR250 lid
opens to 90°
! See pages 235-244 for detailed
information on these options
96
HANDLE w/NPT Part # Poly Part # Metal
1 516P0N10 596P0N10
1 1/4” 516P0N12 596P0N12
1 1/2” 516P0N15 596P0N15
2” 516P0N20 596P0N20
2 1/2” 516P0N25 596P0N25
- 596P0N303”
For available cord grips, see page 167.
POLY HANDLE w/CORD GRIP Cable Range Part #
1.520 - 1.860” 716P0GP2
1.850 - 2.190” 716P0GP3*
*May require stripping of cable jacket.
METAL HANDLE w/CORD GRIP
1.688 - 1.812” 796P0GS1
1.812 - 1.938” 796P0GS2*
1.938 - 2.062” 796P0JS1
2.062 - 2.188” 796P0JS2
2.188 - 2.312” 796P0JS3
2.312 - 2.438” 796P0JS4*
2.437 - 2.625” 796P0KS1
2.625 - 2.812” 796P0KS2
*May require stripping of cable jacket.
METAL OVERSIZED HANDLE w/NPT
1 1/4” 796P0N12
1 1/2” 796P0N15
2” 796P0N20
2 1/2” 796P0N25
3” 796P0N30
For available cord grips, see page 167.
SANTOPRENE HANDLE
.984 - 1.378” 556P0D35
1.378 - 1.772” 556P0D45
1.772 - 1.929” 556P0D49
INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES – SIZE 6
METAL ANGLE WITH METAL BOX w/NPT Part #
60° 1 1/2” 796C6N15
* �Interior volume with
receptacle installed.
60° 2” 796C6N20
60° 2 1/2” 796C6N25
METAL BOX w/NPT
0° 1 1/2” 7T6F0N15
* �Interior volume with
receptacle installed.
0° 2” 7T6F0N20
0° 2 1/2” 7T6F0N25
METAL OVERSIZED BOX w/NPT
0° 2” 7T6F0N20XL